WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1945

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 108

(By Mr. Morrison)

PASSED March 5 1945

In Effect 90- clays from Passage

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.



ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 108

(By Mr. Morrison)

[Passed March 5, 1945; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal chapter ninety-three, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twenty-seven, relating to the salary of the judge and probation officers of the juvenile court of Kanawha county, and to amend and reenact section nine, chapter one hundred seventy-one, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twenty-one, relating to the salary of the judge of the court of common pleas of Kanawha county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter ninety-three, acts of the Legislature of West

Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twentyseven, is hereby repealed and that section nine, chapter one hundred seventy-one, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred twenty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 9. The judge of the court of common pleas of

- 2 Kanawha county shall receive for his services as such
- 3 eight thousand five hundred dollars per annum, payable
- 4 out of the county treasury of said county of Kanawha as
- 5 the salaries of the other officers of said county are paid,
- 6 beginning the first day of July, one thousand nine hun-
- 7 dred forty-five.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate

el West Virginia MAR 10 1945

West Virginia MAR 10 1945

West S. O'British,

Sentially at 1144